Prince

Jeffrey Chandler
Chairman

Zeno St. Cyr I
Vice Chair

Patricia Britton

P. Michael Errico
Kimberly Hall

Sierra Hayes

Mary Hopkins Navies
Mary Larkin

Ernest Lewis

Audrey McNeill

Senator Obie Patterson
(26th District)

James Robinson
Dr. Stephanie Stanard

Delegate Veronica Turner
(26th District)

Delegate Kris Valderrama

(26th District)

Georges

county

=]

5
g

Local Development Council

County Executive Angela D. Alsobrooks and the Local Development Council are
pleased to announce the following organizations selected for funding under the
FY2020 Local Impact Grant Fund:

Alliance for Innovation in Education, Inc.
Alliance of Southern Prince George's Communities, Inc.
Capital Area Food Bank,

Center for Supportive Schools

The Fort Washington (MD) Alumni Chapter of Kappa Alpha Psi Fraternity, Inc.

Coalition for African Americans in the Performing Arts
Coalition for Public Safety Training in Schools, Inc.
Coalition for Stronger Communities, Inc.
Community Advocates for Family I Youth
Community Builders, Ltd.

Cook Healthy Eat Fresh
Educare Resource Center, Inc.

Forest Heights Oxon Hill Community Development Corporation
NAMI Prince George's County, MD, Inc.

People for Change Coalition, Inc.

Prince George's County Memorial Library System Foundation
PIA of Valley View
PISA of Oxon Hill High School Clippers

The Training Source, Inc.

$50,000
$50,000
$25,000
$50,000
$40,000
$29,225
$50,000
$30,000
$49,846
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$30,000
$25,000
$25,000
$37,995
$2,000

$50,000
$50,000

LOCAL DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL
C/O Wayne K. Curry Administration Building
1301 McCormick Drive, Suite 4000 - Largo, MD 20774 | PGCLDC@co.pg.md.us



