

## Jeffrey Chandler

Chairman

Zeno St. Cyr II

Vice Chair

Patricia Britton

P. Michael Errico

Kimberly Hall

Sierra Hayes

Mary Hopkins Navies

Mary Larkin

**Ernest Lewis** 

Audrey McNeill

Senator Obie Patterson

(26th District)

James Robinson

Dr. Stephanie Stanard

Delegate Veronica Turner

(26th District)

Delegate Kris Valderrama

(26th District)

County Executive Angela D. Alsobrooks and the Local Development Council are pleased to announce the following organizations selected for funding under the FY2020 Local Impact Grant Fund:

Alliance for Innovation in Education, Inc.	\$50,000
Alliance of Southern Prince George's Communities, Inc.	\$50,000
Capital Area Food Bank	\$25,000
Center for Supportive Schools	\$50,000
The Fort Washington (MD) Alumni Chapter of Kappa Alpha Psi Fraternity, Inc.	\$40,000
Coalition for African Americans in the Performing Arts	\$29,225
Coalition for Public Safety Training in Schools, Inc.	\$50,000
Coalition for Stronger Communities, Inc.	\$30,000
Community Advocates for Family & Youth	\$49,846
Community Builders, Ltd.	\$50,000
Cook Healthy Eat Fresh	\$50,000
Educare Resource Center, Inc.	\$50,000
Forest Heights Oxon Hill Community Development Corporation	\$30,000
NAMI Prince George's County, MD, Inc.	\$25,000
People for Change Coalition, Inc.	\$25,000
Prince George's County Memorial Library System Foundation	\$37,995
PTA of Valley View	\$2,000
PTSA of Oxon Hill High School Clippers	\$50,000
The Training Source, Inc.	\$50,000